APN	EUREKA COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 2019-238591
APN	Total:\$35,00 05/13/2019 01:27 PM GRANT CANYON OIL & GAS LLC Pgs=3
APN	
APN	00005344201902385910030039
Recording Requested By:	LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER
Name Grant Canyon Oil & Gas, LLC	
Address 717 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1400	
City / State / ZipDenver, CO 80202	
AMENDMENT TO MEMORAN	DUM OF OIL AND GAS LEASE
(Print Name Of Document On Th	ne Line Above)
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document personal information (social security number, driv card number) of a person as required by specific la requires the inclusion of the personal information. public program or grant referenced is:	er's license number or identification w, public program or grant that The Nevada Revised Statue (NRS),
(Insert The NRS, public program or grant	referenced on the line above.)
Signature	Name Typed or Printed
This page is added to provide additional information requirements of the provide additional information requirements.	

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

STATE OF NEVADA

§ §

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF EUREKA

š

WHEREAS, Black Stone Minerals Company, L.P., as Lessor, and Grant Canyon Oil & Gas, LLC, as Lessee, entered into that certain Oil and Gas Lease dated March 13, 2019 (the "Lease"), in respect of which a Memorandum of Oil and Gas Lease was recorded in the Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, on March 26, 2019, as Document Number 2019-238383 (herein referred to as the "Memorandum"); and

WHEREAS, in line 2 of the second paragraph of the Memorandum, the date of the Lease was improperly described as "March 13, 2017" instead of "March 13, 2019".

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100's Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Lessor and Lessee do hereby amend the Memorandum by substituting "March 13, 2019" for "March 13, 2017" in line 2 of the second paragraph of the Memorandum.

Except as herein provided, all the terms, conditions and stipulations of the Memorandum remain as originally written.

This Amendment is executed as of the date of the acknowledgements set forth below, but is effective as of March 13, 2019.

LESSOR:

BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY, L.P.

By: BSMC GP, L.L.C.

Its General Partner

By:

Mark E. Robinson

Vice President, Land & Legal

W

LESSEE:

GRANT CANYON OIL & GAS, LLC

By:

Michael D O'Neal

President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ §	
Mark E. Robinson, Vice President liability company, General Partner	vledged before me this 24th day of 2019, by, Land & Legal of BSMC GP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited of BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY, L.P., a chalf of said limited partnership. Given under my hand and	
JESSICA G. DOUGLAS My Notary ID # 129098206 Expires August 22, 2020	Notary Public, State of Texas	
(SEAL)		
STATE OF COLORADO	§ §	
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER §		
	esident of GRANT CANYON OIL & GAS, LLC, a Colorado	
	If of said limited liability company. Witness my hand and	
official seal.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
)]	
KAREN SALAZAR		
NOTARY PUBLIC	Karen Salarar	
STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20104002977	Notary Public, State of Colorado	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 8, 2	ULC	

(SEAL)